Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Article 10

FORM OF DECLARATION BY MEMBERS

MARYPORT HARBOUR AUTHORITY MARYPORT HARBOUR ACTS AND ORDERS 1866 to 2007 DECLARATION

- I, [FULL NAME] do solemnly declare-
- that I will faithfully and impartially, according to the best of my skill and judgement, execute all the powers and authorities vested in me as a Member of the Maryport Harbour Authority by virtue of the Maryport Harbour Acts and Orders 1866 to 2007;
- (2) that I have read and understood the notes entitled "Notes for Guidance of the Authority on the Disclosure of Financial and Other Interests" and "Duties of the Authority " and that I will comply with the requirements as to the disclosure of such interests, laid down by subparagraph (6) of paragraph 7 of Schedule 2 to the Maryport Harbour Revision Order 2007, and in particular that:
 - (a) I have disclosed to the general manager details of every financial or other interest such as is mentioned in those notes;
 - (b) I will in future notify the general manager of any alteration in those interests, or any new interest, such as is mentioned in those notes, which I may acquire.

Made and signed in Maryport, in the County of Cumbria, on the)	
day of)	(signature)
Witnessed by the general manager on the)	
day of	3	(signature)
as a Member of the Maryport Harbour)	(orginitary)
Authority		

Note:—Where the declaration is to be made by the general manager, the Form shall be amended so that, for references to "the general manager", there are substituted references to "the chairman".